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This document is for informational purposes only and is not an offer to buy
or the solicitation of an offer to sell any securities.

SAS’s statements that are not historical facts are forward-looking
statements that indicate actions or results of actions that may occur in the
future, based on current available information and underlying assumptions.

SAS does not warranty their accuracy, reliability and completeness. There
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SAS does not warranty their accuracy, reliability and completeness. There
are a number of factors such as economic conditions, firms abilities, industry
environment that could cause actual results and developments to differ
materially from those expressed or implied by forward looking statements.
Investors should not place undue reliance on them.



Revenue�•


�
�����������������

Established : 1981

Paid-in Capital : NTD $5.2 billion

Employees : about 3,500 (worldwide)

Headquarter : Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan, R.O.C

Products : solar wafer/ cell, 3”�á 12”semiconductor wafer

Revenue�•

2009 NTD 11.9 billion

2010 NTD 22.5 billion

2011 NTD 17.5 billion

2012 NTD 19.1 billion

2013 NTD 10.3 billion (First Half)
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1981 Established with focus on semiconductor wafer manufacturi ng

1999 China subsidiary, SST, established

2000 First in Taiwan to enter solar ingot/ wafer production; mass production of
semiconductor polished wafer

2001 IPO on Tawian’s OTC market (Ticker # 5483 TT)

2007 Optoelectronics Business (Sapphire Substrate) Unit estab lished

2008 Acquisition of GlobiTech Inc. as US subsidiary

2011 Operation allocation :
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2011 Operation allocation :
Solar business to SAS
Semiconductor business to GlobalWafers
Sapphire business to Sino Sapphire

2012 GlobalWafers acquired semiconductor sector of Covalent Ma terials as Japan
subsidiary GWJ

2013 Subsidiary Sino Sapphire merged with Crystalwise Technolo gy

Cash acquisition of Sinosolar, a major shareholder of Sunri se Global, increases SAS’
direct shareholding in Sunrise Global Solar Energy to 50.95 %

2014 Aim to complete acquisition of Sunrise Global Solar Energy
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GWC Crystalwise

43%98.6%

�¼�¼�¼�¼Solar Business �¤�¤�¤�¤

50.95%

GWC
(GlobalWafers Co.,Ltd, 

Taiwan)

Crystalwise
formerly

Sino Sapphire Co., Ltd.

GT
GlobiTech USA

SST
Sino Silicon

Technology China

GWJ*
GlobalWafers Japan

100% 100% 100%

Sunrise
(Sunrise Global Solar 

Energy Co., Ltd, Taiwan)
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USA TX (GTI)USA TX (GTI)

GWJ(Niigata)GWJ(Niigata)

GWJ (GWJ (OguniOguni ))

SASSAS
Chunan Factory 1Chunan Factory 1

CWTCWT
Chunan Factory Chunan Factory 
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HsinchuHsinchu FactoryFactory
(SAS Headquarter)(SAS Headquarter)

GWJ(GWJ(SekikawaSekikawa))

GWJ (GWJ (OguniOguni ))

GWJ Tokuyama)GWJ Tokuyama)

KunshanKunshan FactoryFactory
(SST)(SST)

SASSAS
Chunan Factory 2Chunan Factory 2

Sunrise  Factory Sunrise  Factory 
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UNIT : NTD M

5,231 5,231 3,175 2,505 1,704

- - 98.6% 50.95% 43%

- - '' '' -

10,264 2,390 7,937 1,637 1,001

1,053 -591 1,697 141 91,053 -591 1,697 141 9

10% -25% 21% 9% 2%

315 315 880 103 -95

0.60 0.60 2.77 0.41 -0.56

- 800 MW
(annual)

See other 
page

350 MW
(annual)

2” PS  -800K
2” PSS-400K

(month)
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UNIT : NTD M

2,107 6,383 5,489 5,110 4,912 5,353

-289 607 486 97 399 655

-13.72% 9.51% 8.85% 1.90% 8.12% 12.24%

-622 -123 -319 -1296 220 106
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2013 Q2 index2013 Q2 index

Debt RatioDebt Ratio 51%

Current Ratio  Current Ratio  137% ����
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6.14%

6.66%

7.11%

7.80%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

�(�����)���
����

1.20%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

2011 Full Year 2012 3Q 2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q
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3” - 8”
Heavily-doped 
wafers
Diffusion 
wafers

3” - 8”
Heavily-doped 
wafers
Diffusion 
wafers

4”- 8” Epitaxy 
EPI

5” - 12” Light 
& Heavily-
doped wafers
Diffusion 
wafers
SOI Wafers
Epitaxial 
wafers
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Automotive power device
Power discrete
Image sensor
MEMS
NAND flash memory
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�������
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4” equivalent  
1000K/M
Ingot 
growing/slicing
Wafer 
lapping/polishing
Wafer Diffusion

6” equivalent  
360K/M
8” equivalent 
40K/M
Wafer lapping 
500K/M

6” equivalent     
EPI 470K/M
8” polish 
21K/M

6” wafer 280K/M
8” wafer 320K/M
12” wafer 
185K/M
Diffusion wafer 
130K/M
SOI wafer 5000 
pcs/M
EPI 150K/M
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Items 2012Q2 2012Q3 2012Q4 2013Q1 2013Q2

Revenue (K) 4,647,390 4,462,969 4,005,865 3,853,786 4,082,967 

EPS 1.45 1.01 0.87 1.15 1.62
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EPS $3.44

2012 Divided Policy
Cash divided NTD 889 million in 2013Q3
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Investment

2012/04 Payment to Seller 28,000,000

GWJ 2012/04 Net Cash on hand 2,000,000

2012/11 Refunds from Seller 4,535,404

Actual Investment 21,464,596
��
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1.62% 4.26% 8.00% 16.23%
24.56%

Investment Payback %

*In terms of  JPY K

Investment 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2013 Q1 2013 Q2 Sub-TotalInvestment 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2013 Q1 2013 Q2 Sub-Total

21,464,596 PAT -528,734 -371,430 -182,319 431,271 380,914 -270,298

EBITDA 350,357 573,645 816,259 1,802,236 1,821,878 5,364,375

*WACC 3.81% 3.81% 3.81% 3.81% 3.81%

Discounted Cash inflow 347,051 568,233 800,928 1,768,388 1,787,661

Accmulated Cash inflow 347,051 915,284 1,716,212 3,484,600 5,272,261 **

% of investment payback 1.62% 4.26% 8.00% 16.23% 24.56% **

* 2012/01~2013/08 Taiwan Stock Market average divid end yield

** Taking into consideration of the 10 billion GWJ capital reduction in a one-time way in Q3, we estim ated a pro forma payback
ratio in Q3 will be around 79%
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2012 2013(f) 2014(f) 2015(f) 2016(f)
2011~
16(f) 
CAGR 

Automotive 0.4% 3.3% 10.4% 7.6% 9.4% 6.1%

Communication 2.3% 5.6% 8.9% 4.6% 5.7% 5.4%

Consumption -5.9% 1.4% 3.2% -0.2% 0.9% -0.2%
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Consumption -5.9% 1.4% 3.2% -0.2% 0.9% -0.2%

IT -5.0% 5.2% 12.5% 2.7% 6.4% 4.2%

Industrial -7.9% 4.3% 13% 7.6% 10.7% 5.3%

Military/ Aero -5.3% 2.8% 2.7% 5.3% 2.5% 1.7%

Global 
Semiconductor -3.0% 4.5% 9.9% 3.6% 6.2% 4.1%

Source :  IEK, 2013-03
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Logic

CMOS
Image
Sensor

Analog

GWC Group Wafer Business Core Technology

MOS DIS
� BMD Control � Defect Control
� COP Control � Resistance Control
� Surface Oxygen Control � DW Diffusion/ Processing

� Uniformity Technology for Epi
� Resistance Control 

Technology of Heavy Dope 
Crystallization
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Taiwan Japan US/ Europe
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�&�K�L�Q�D �6�6�7
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Sino American Silicon Products Inc.Sino American Silicon Products Inc.
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Pseudo Square 
Mono Crystalline 
Wafer 

Main Products: 
High Efficiency 
Multi Crystalline 
Wafer 

P
oly S

i
Ingot

W
afer

Full Square 
Mono Crystalline 
Wafer 

U Wafer
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Location: Taiwan
Ownership: 8.44%
Main Product: Polycrystalline Cell
Capacity: 600MW

Location: Taiwan
Ownership: 50.95%
Main Product: Mono Crystalline 
Cell
Capacity: 350MW 

Wafer Wafer 

W
afer

C
ell

M
odule

S
ystem

Wafer 
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� Established : 2007

� Paid-in Capital : NTD $2.5 billion

� Employees : 431

� Headquarters�• Lize Industry Park, Yilan County

� Revenue�• 2010 NTD 3.51 billion

2011 NTD 3.26 billion

2012 NTD 2.33 billion

2013 NTD 1.64 billion (1H)

���������������

2013 NTD 1.64 billion (1H)
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2007.08 Established

2008.12 5-year R&D program with The University of New South  Wales, 

cell plant and facility construction

2011.01 IPO (Ticker # 5217 TT)

2011.04 Reached peak efficiency of 19.2% in standard volume  production (mass production)

2011.12 Annual capacity of 350MW

2012.06 P-type cell reached peak efficiency of 20.2% (Mass Production)

2013.06 CELCO cell reached peak efficiency of 20.6%
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� �5�' �D�G�Y�D�Q�W�D�J�H�V��
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� �0�D�U�N�H�W �D�G�Y�D�Q�W�D�J�H�V����
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Operating Margin 
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� �����������I�����W�R�W�D�O���G�H�P�D�Q�G����
�����*�: �����X�S������ �<�R�<

� �7�R�S���������W�R���D�F�F�R�X�Q�W���I�R�U��������

� �&�K�L�Q�D���W�R���V�X�U�S�D�V�V���*�H�U�P�D�Q�\

� �*�H�U�P�D�Q���G�H�P�D�Q�G���W�R���G�H�F�U�H�D�V�H���W�R��

17% share
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���"�#� NPD Solarbuzz 2013-05)

� �*�H�U�P�D�Q���G�H�P�D�Q�G���W�R���G�H�F�U�H�D�V�H���W�R��
�����*�: �����G�R�Z�Q�����������<�R�<

� �$�3�$�&�����&�K�L�Q�D�����-�D�S�D�Q�����,�Q�G�L�D��
���!���X�S�����������<�R�<

� �(�P�H�U�J�L�Q�J���F�R�X�Q�W�U�L�H�V���F�R�X�O�G���V�H�H��
�G�H�P�D�Q�G���G�R�X�E�O�H���E�\������������
�H���J�����6�R�X�W�K���$�I�U�L�F�D�����$�U�D�E���Q�D�W�L�R�Q�V��������

�7�K�D�L�O�D�Q�G�����,�V�U�D�H�O���D�Q�G���0�H�[�L�F�R
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� �+�\�G�U�R�H�O�H�F�W�U�L�F �S�R�Z�H�U �D�F�F�R�X�Q�W�V �I�R�U ���� �R�I �S�R�Z�H�U �R�X�W�S�X�W �L�Q
�-�D�S�D�Q��
�W�K�H �K�L�J�K�H�V�W �V�K�D�U�H �D�P�R�Q�J �U�H�Q�H�Z�D�E�O�H �H�Q�H�U�J�\ �J�H�Q�H�U�D�W�L�R�Q

� �-�D�S�D�Q���V�������������H�Q�H�U�J�\���J�R�D�O�V����
�6�R�O�D�U �����������E�L�R�P�D�V�V ���������D�Q�G���Z�D�W�H�U�����Z�L�Q�G��������

, ��-����
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First Solar acquired TetraSun, a
high -efficiency cell manufactur
with rooftop solar system knowhow

� 2013Q2 First Solar moves into monocrystalline cell via
TetraSun acquisition

� First Solar to start a 100MW manufacturing line for
monocrystalline cell in 2014; mass production from 2015
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with rooftop solar system knowhow
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